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i copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

1"

SEL *CARE CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.

Az

O Association
00 Limited Partnership

O Individual(s)

O General Partnership
X

=

Corporation-State_Delaware
Other __

Addizional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes x No

N W W W Vol e

2. 100842007
Name: INVERNESS MEDICAL. INC.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 200 Prospect Street
City: Waltham State: Massachusetts ZIP: 02154
O Individual(s) citizenship

O Association
O General Partnership __

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Merger
X Change of Name

T Assignmient
[ Security Agreement
[ Other _

Execution Date:_September 16 98

O Limited Partnership __
X Corporation-State Delaware
O Other

If assignee is not domiciled i1 the Urdted States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: O Yes TN«

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & addres:(es) attached? O Yes X N

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A . Trademark Application No.(s)

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

Additional numbers at

B Trademark registration No.(s

SEE ATTACHED SCH :DULE

tached? X Yes O No

n

Mame and address of party to whom correspondence
¢ mecerning document should be mailed:

MName:_Susan Barbieri Montgomery

Iaternal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP

Street Address: One Post Office Square

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: 34 (15 applications & 19 registrations

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $865.00
[} Enclosed
x Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

06-1446

City: Boston  State: MA ZIP: 02109

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
original document.

sHu bier:1 Mont, >

"o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any «trached copy is a true copy of the

January 8, 1999

—

Name of Person Signing ?iénature/ Pra——

Date

33316 .1
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4A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Trademark

ANOTHER SMART CARE
SUPPLEMENT (AND DESIGN)

CAREFWATCH

DESIGN (CLOCK IN BLACK/
WHITE)

DESIGN (CLOCK IN COLOR)

DESIGN (HEART-SHAPED
RIBBON IN BLACK/WHITE)

DESIGN (RIBBON IN BLACK/
WHITE)

FERRO-SEQUELS (AND
DESIGN)

PROTEGRA (AND DESIGN)
PROTEGRA (AND DESIGN)
SMARTCARE
SMARTCARE
SMARTCARE

SOY CARE

SOYCARE

SOYMAX

Application Number

75/605308

75/512537

75/465523

75/464999

75/605309

NOT ASSIGNED YET

75/465216

75/465201

75/605310

75/519198

75/519197

75/519196

75/489419

75/489418

75/453111

Applicatior, Date

December 14, 1998

July 2, 1998

April 9, 1998

April 9, 1938

December 14, 1998

December 14, 1998

April 9, 1998
April 9, 1998
December 14, 1998
July 15, 1998
July 15, 1998
July 15, 1698
May 21, 1998
May 21, 1998

March 19, 1998
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4.B. Trademark registration No.(s)

Trademark

ALLBEE
ALLBEE-T
BEMINAL

DESIGN (CANDLE)

DESIGN (HELIX IN
BLACK AND WHITE)

DESIGN (HELIX LINED
FOR COLOR)

FOR EVERY LIVING CELL
GEVRABON

GEVRAL

GEVRIT

POSTURE

PROTEGRA

PROTEGRA (AND DESIGN)

PROTEGRA MEANS
PROTECTION

PROTEGRA (STYLIZED)
STRESSCAPS
STRESSTABS
STRESSTABS

Z-BEC

Registration Number

502,058
846,152
405,604

1,285,763

1,826,069

1,828,002
1,828,752
569,973
564,695
732,272
133,7530
1,801,382

1,991,320

2,008,952
1,801,384
1,244,969
898,148

1,234,723

1,058,922

Registration Date

September 14, 1948
March 19, 1968
February 8, 1944

July 17, 1984

March 15 1994

March 2. 1994
March 29. 1994
February 3, 1953
September 30, 1952
October 31, 1961
May 28, 1985
October 26, 1993

August ¢, 199¢

October 15, 1996
October 23, 1993
July 12, 1983
September 8, 1970
April 12 1983

Februan 15, 1977
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State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE , DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SELFCARFE CONSUMER
PRODUCTS, INC.'", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS
NAME TO "INVERNESS MEDICAL, INC.", THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edwa:d J. Freel, Secretary of ~ ar

2704342 8320 AUTHENTICATICN: 9509564
991007487 DATE: 01--C7-99
TRADEMARK
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