## RECORDATION FORM **TRADEMARK**

01-15-1999

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD 1, 8, 99	2. 100942652	
SELFCARE CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.	Name: INVERNESS MEDICAL, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 200 Prospect Street	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Delaware  ☐ Other	City: Waltham State: Massachusetts ZIP: 02154	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes x No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State Delaware	
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>X Change of Name</li> </ul>	Other	
C Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: September 16, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  — Yes X No.	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s.	
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
Additional numbers a	uttached? X Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 34 (15 applications & 19 registrations	
Name: Susan Barbieri Montgomery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$865.00	
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	Enclosed     x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:	
	06-1446	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Susan Barbieri Montgomery Name of Person Signing  Signature	on is true and correct and any ettached copy is a true copy of the  January 8, 1999  Date	
	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

## 4A. Trademark Application No.(s)

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Application Date
ANOTHER SMART CARE SUPPLEMENT (AND DESIGN)	75/605308	December 14, 1998
CAREWATCH	75/512537	July 2, 1998
DESIGN (CLOCK IN BLACK/ WHITE)	75/465523	April 9, 19⊖8
DESIGN (CLOCK IN COLOR)	75/464999	April 9, 19 →8
DESIGN (HEART-SHAPED RIBBON IN BLACK/WHITE)	75/605309	December 14, 1998
DESIGN (RIBBON IN BLACK/ WHITE)	NOT ASSIGNED YET	December 14, 1998
FERRO-SEQUELS (AND DESIGN)	75/465216	April 9, 1998
PROTEGRA (AND DESIGN)	75/465201	April 9, 1998
PROTEGRA (AND DESIGN)	75/605310	December 14, 1998
SMARTCARE	75/519198	July 15, 1998
SMARTCARE	75/519197	July 15, 1998
SMARTCARE	75/519196	July 15, 1998
SOY CARE	75/489419	May 21, 1998
SOYCARE	75/489418	May 21, 1998
SOYMAX	75/453111	March 19, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0104

## 4.B. Trademark registration No.(s)

J		
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
ALLBEE	502,058	September 14, 1948
ALLBEE-T	846,152	March 19, 1968
BEMINAL	405,604	February 8, 1944
DESIGN (CANDLE)	1,285,763	July 17, ±984
DESIGN (HELIX IN BLACK AND WHITE)	1,826,069	<b>March</b> 15, 1994
DESIGN (HELIX LINED FOR COLOR)	1,828,002	March 29, 1994
FOR EVERY LIVING CELL	1,828,752	March 29, 1994
GEVRABON	569,973	February 3, 1953
GEVRAL	564,695	September 30, 1952
GEVRIT	732,272	October 31, 1961
POSTURE	133,7530	<b>May 28</b> , 1985
PROTEGRA	1,801,382	October 26, 1993
PROTEGRA (AND DESIGN)	1,991,320	August (), 1996
PROTEGRA MEANS PROTECTION	2,008,952	October 15, 1996
PROTEGRA (STYLIZED)	1,801,384	October 23, 1993
STRESSCAPS	1,244,969	July 12, 1983
STRESSTABS	898,148	September 8, 1970
STRESSTABS	1,234,723	April 12 1983
Z-BEC	1,058,922	February 15, 1977

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0105

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SELFCARE CONSUMER

PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS

NAME TO "INVERNESS MEDICAL, INC.", THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A STANDARD OF THE STANDARD OF

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2704342 8320

**RECORDED: 01/08/1999** 

AUTHENTICATION:

95095**64** 

991007487

DATE:

01-07-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0106